

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given that Southeast Asian Development Center, a community nonprofit serving immigrant and refugee youth and families in Tenderloin and throughout San Francisco will hold a Public Board of Directors meeting on:

Date: Tuesday, October 17, 2023

Time: 6:30pm – 8:30pm Location: 281 Ellis Street Telephone Conference Call in: Meeting ID: 982 3917 6669

Passcode: 151485 One tap mobile

- +14086380968,,98239176669#,,,,*151485# US (San Jose)
- +16694449171,,98239176669#,,,,*151485# US

Dial by your location

- +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose)
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 982 3917 6669

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/acRk1E63oF

A 30-minute period will be allowed for public comment on any appropriate issues. The public is invited to attend this meeting in person or join via telephone conference. Every effort will be made to accommodate individuals with disabilities. If you need special arrangements, have questions, or need additional information please contact Judy Young at (415) 794-2065 by Monday, October 16, 2023. This public meeting is held in accordance with the provision of the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance, which can be found in the San Francisco Administrative Code.

Address: Southeast Asian Development Center, 166 Eddy Street and 281 Ellis Street San Francisco, CA 94102. Main phone: (415) 771-2600. Website: www.seadcenter.org

From: <u>Judy Young</u>

To: Board of Supervisors (BOS)

Subject: Re: Posting Nonprofit Board of Directors Meeting-Sunshine Ordinance

Date: Monday, October 9, 2023 5:46:05 PM
Attachments: SEADC Notice of Board Meeting 10-17-2023.pdf

Dear Board of Supervisors County Clerk,

Notice is hereby given that Southeast Asian Development Center, a community nonprofit serving immigrant and refugee youth and families in Tenderloin and throughout San Francisco will hold a Public Board of Directors meeting on:

Date: Tuesday, October 17, 2023

Time: 6:30pm – 8:30pm Location: 281 Ellis Street

Details for this meeting is attached to this email.

Please reply with a confirmation that you received this memo.

From: Board of Supervisors (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>

Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 2:59 PM

To: Judy Young <jyoung@seadcenter.org>; Board of Supervisors (BOS)

<board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>

Subject: RE: Posting Nonprofit Board of Directors Meeting-Sunshine Ordinance

Hello,

You must list the date, time, location and contact information. If the meeting is held virtually, you need to provide the link as the location. It is best to list the information on a flyer. You may go here to other notices as examples: https://sfbos.org/public-nonprofit-board-meeting-notices-2023

Regards,

John Bullock
Office of the Clerk of the Board
San Francisco Board of Supervisor
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 554-5184
BOS@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that

members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

From: Judy Young <jyoung@seadcenter.org> Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 2:50 PM

Subject: Posting Nonprofit Board of Directors Meeting-Sunshine Ordinance

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Hello,

I am inquiring on how I can publicize, post our nonprofit Board of Directors meeting with the board of supervisors? Our meeting for Tuesday, October 17 from 6:30pm-8:30pm.

Could you let me know how I can proceed?



Judy Young

Executive Director

Southeast Asian Development Center

Pronoun: She / Her / Hers



(415) 794-2065 (direct) (415) 771-2600 (main)

jyoung@seadcenter.org www.seadcenter.org

166 Eddy Street, San Francisco, CA 94102

Confidentiality Notice:

The content of this email, including any attachments, is confidential and intended only for the recipient specified in this message. Any review, use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this e-mail is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you have received this email in error, please notify me immediately by reply email, delete this email, and do not disclose its contents

to anyone.

External Sender